
11f. T.311.LT.- <h;;;AGl ~~ 31-JfftTA m~ 
CfjI{1'1!ln\S, ~ - 671124 'BRCltil' ICAR - CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH 

~31'i'l INSTITUTE 
leAR : 

KASARAGOD 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

Tel. 04994-232893/94/95 (Off.) / Fax . 04994-232570/04994-232322 

Email cao.cpri@gmail.com / Website www.cpcri.govin 


No. F.40(2)36/20 16-Estate(Carbon plant) Dated 9.3.2016 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are invited for the disposal of activated carbon from 
the Activated Carbon Plant unit ofCPCRI, Kasaragod. Details can be had from 
this Institute during office hours on all working days. Details are also available 
in the CPCRI website. www.cpcri.gov.in. 

The sealed tenders alongwith EMD of Rs. I ,0001- should reach this 
office on or before 10.00 am 05.04.2016. 

DIRECTOR 

www.cpcri.gov.in
www.cpcri.govin
mailto:cao.cpri@gmail.com


\:;--i3j~ "IT .'['.3Tj1[- iI>.,;1'\ffiuT~f1 C'l 31~ 'ifx"lT'l 

('If) Cf!1~NJI \s, CPXC'1 - 671124 ~ 
~ VICAR - CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

~3r.!!r 
lCAR 	 KASARAGOD 671 124, KERALA, INDIA

" TeL 04994-232893/94/95 (Off.) 1Fax. 04994-232570/04994-232322 

Email cao.cpcri@gmail.com 1Website www.cpcri.gov.in 


F.No.40(2)/3 6-2015 - Estate (Carbon Plant) 	 Dated 9.3.2016 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Sealed tender-cum-public auction is proposed for disposal of the Activated 
Carbon/Charcoal of this station on 5.4.2016 at 10.00 am in the office premises. Interested 
bidders may see the materials during office hours with prior permission. They may also 
collect tender forms by paying Rs . IOO/- (non-refundable) on or before 4.4.2016 at 4.00 pm. 
Sealed tenders alongwith EMD of Rs.1 000/- by DD/Pay order drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, 
CPCRl, Kasaragod and payable at Kasaragod should reach the undersigned by 10.00 am on 
5.4.2016. Those who have submitted their sealed tenders can only participate in the Public 
Auction. Public auction will commence at 10.00 am on 5.4.2016 and the tenders will be 
opened after conclusion of the auction process. The EMD will be refunded to the 
unsuccessful bidders after proceedings of the auction. The successful bidders will have to 
pay the bid amount and sales tax etc. in full and remove the unserviceable articles within a 
week of confirmation, as is where is. 

Terms and conditions: 

1. 	 Interested bidders are allowed to offer the rate (lot wise) only on payment of Rs. 1 000/- as 
EMD, which will be refunded after the auction proceedings, except to the successful 
bidders. 

2. 	 The successful bidders should lift the articles after payment of bid amount and sales tax 
(Income tax 1% + 3% Cess, VAT 4% + Cess 1%) in full within seven days of auction , 
failing which the EMD made by him will be forfeited. 

3. 	 This office will have no responsibility in case of shortage/losses of articles after the 
auction. 

4. 	 The article can be inspected on any office days between 10.00 am and 4.00 pm in the 
presence of the official representati ves . 

5. 	 The successful bidders are required to sign on the relevant documents. 
6. 	 The Director of this Institute reserves full right to accept or reject the offered rate without 

assigning any reason thereof and his decision will be final. 
7. 	 TIN No. should be indicated. 

DlRECTOR 

www.cpcri.gov.in
mailto:cao.cpcri@gmail.com


Quality parameters of Activated coconut shell carbon (Quantity 
available: 10.4 t) 

Min Maxi Rate Amount 

pH 8.05 9.97 
Iodine Number (mg/g) 313 1294 
Particle size distribution 
(%) 

28.45 77.48 

Moisture (%) 0.71 4.84 
Ash content (%) 1.03 3.36 
Fixed carbon (%) 83.32 95.33 

Total 

Quality parameters of coconut shell charcoal (Quantity available : 4.7 t) 

Min Maxi Rate Amount 

Moisture (%) 3.04 11 .21 
Volatile Matteri%) 2.72 15.63 
Ash content (%) 0.43 1.79 
Fixed carbon (%) 76.37 94.41 
Gross calorific value (Cal/g) 6632 8243 
Size (Sieve) (%) 78.62 95.01 

Total 

Interested firms may inspect the material before quoting the rate. 
Material will be disposed on the basis of 'as is where is' . 


